 Document reference number
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Pressure Switch / Micro Switch
Type IS3000
The intended use of this pneumatic pressure switch is to measure,
monitor and display the pressure reading for standard and micro loads.
It can output a signal when the desired set pressure rise or fall is met.

 The hysteresis (the ON-OFF range) is fixed.
 Set pressure scale is the value when pressure increases.
5 How to Order
Refer to the catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
6 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the catalogue for outline dimensions.
7 Maintenance
7.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the
product to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
 Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
 Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be
sure to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
 After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
 If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance,
ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried
out as required to ensure continued compliance with applicable
national regulations.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
 Perform regular maintenance and confirm normal operation. Ensure
to turn off power supply and stop fluid supply before performing.
 Slight scratches or dirt on the display or product body will not cause a
problem. Please continue to use the product.
 Maintenance of the IS3000 should be easy if proper mounting
installation as advised in section 3.1 is followed. There should be
ample space around the terminals to change the wiring if needed.
 Do not use solvents such as benzene, thinner etc. to clean product.
They could damage the surface of the body and erase markings on
body. Use a soft cloth to remove stains.
Caution
 Spare part is LIGHT ASSEMBLY only. If it is necessary to repair
please contact SMC.
Light Assembly
For :  110 VAC: 1530118-1 200 VAC: 1530118-2
     24  VDC: 1530118-5
Able to convert into L1, L2, L5 by changing each light assembly.
8 Limitations of Use
8.1   Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
Caution
 Pay attention to the write limit of the input data.
The input data (the set value, etc.) is written into memory, so if the
power supply is cut, the data will not be lost. However there is a limit
to the number of write operations.
 IS3000 is not designed for use in vacuum.
Do not use under vacuum pressure as the switch may implode.
 Do not use fluids other than applicable fluids (air or inert gas).
Never use liquids. Furthermore, do not use flammable or poisonous
fluids as an explosion or fire may occur.
9 Contacts
Refer to Declaration of Conformity and www.smcworld.com for contacts.
URL : http// www.smcworld.com (Global)      http// www.smceu.com (Europe)
'SMC Corporation, Akihabara UDX15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
101 0021
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.